

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35616/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2025 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 239/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VAGDEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1517/2026 (XIV)

Date : 06-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mr. Archan Sahdev, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list for hearing on 13.04.2026 with the understanding that the matters shall be taken up after completion of hearing in all other matters.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed well before the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)