

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35616/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2025 in FAO(OS)(COMM) No. 239/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VAGDEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1517/2026 (XIV)

Date : 24-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Lall, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Annanya Mehan, Adv.
Mr. Divye Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Rachit Raushan, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, AORMr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mrs. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
Mr. Ramprasad H Alva B, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mr. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
Mr. Devika Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhsimar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramprasad H Alva B, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 29.05.2026 with the understanding that the matter would be taken up after completion of the hearing in all the other matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)

(PREETI SAXENA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)