

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35616/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2025 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 239/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VAGDEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2026 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Manish Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv. (mentioned by)

M/s. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter not be deleted from the date already notified,
that is, 29.05.2026.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)